TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/31/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Potomac Riverboat Company, LLC		12/29/2017	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spirit Cruises, LLC		
Street Address:	455 N. Cityfront Plaza Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 2600		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60611		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4352387	POTOMAC RIVERBOAT COMPANY
Registration Number:	5678108	POTOMAC RIVERBOAT COMPANY WATER TAXI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: jmikulina@mwe.com, zbeal@mwe.com, ipdocketchicago@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Mikulina

Address Line 1: 444 West Lake Street, Suite 4000 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0029

IAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer M. Mikulina	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer M. Mikulina/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Spirit Cruises LLC-DE-Merger (Survivor) certificate (002)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006606 FRAME: 0691

900489826

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"POTOMAC RIVERBOAT COMPANY, LLC", A VIRGINIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "SPIRIT CRUISES, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"SPIRIT CRUISES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 2017, AT 12:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017.

2231059 8100M SR# 20191970754

RECORDED: 03/15/2019

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202440317

Date: 03-14-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006606 FRAME: 0692